
1 

• "SA I' NO TO CORR UP TI ON" 
NO: SO(B&A)/ET&NC/11(24)/2017 (M&I.T) 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
EXCISE, TAXATION & NARCOTICS CONTROL 

DEPARTMENT 
Karachi dated the 22 February, 2018 

CORRIGENDUM 

This is with reference to this Department's NIT No.INF-KRY/552/18, 
appeared in Daily Pakistan Karachi dated 3 1.01.2018, Daily Times Karachi dated 3 1.01.2018, 
Daily Roshan Sindh 31.01.2018 Daily Jung dated 02.02.2018 also hoisted on SPPRA website 
vide Serial No.36483 for Procurement of Machinery & 1.T Equipment. 
The specifications of Computer may be read as under: - 

Branded PC- IBM/Dell/HP or equivalent 
3.0 GHz Core i5, 
Hard Drive: ITB SATA, 
DVD-RW, 
RAM 4GB 
Wifi Lan, 
LED 17th  or Higher, 
USB Keyboard, 
USB Mouse 
3 Years Warranty 

Changes in Generator specification: - 
Earlier mentioned May be read as under 

Composed of western diesel engine and Composed of western or equivalent diesel engine and 

European Type alternator European or equivalent Type alternator 

I;IWil)ility / Qualification & Evaluation Criteria: - 
• Company Profile 
• Copies of NTN / GST / SRB / Professional Tax Certificates 
• Financial Turnover at least 3 years (approximately Rs.60 million) 
• Three (3) years experience in relevant field. 
• Undertaking/affidavit on stamp paper that the firm is not involved in any litigation 

/arbitration or has not abandoned any work or has never been blacklisted by any 
department / agency. 

• Format of Bid / Schedule of Requirement shall be signed/stamp/sealed sep lraLe ly*. 
• Submission of bid as per Technical Specifications provided in Section V. 

Note: *Fil1a,cial  Proposal of bids found non-responsive as per given criteria shall be returned 
un-opened. 

Now, the date for submission/issuance/opening of subject tender has been 
changed as under: - 

Issuance of Tender Document  12.03.2018 
Upto 10:00am 

Dropping of Tender 
Document 
Tender Opening  

12.03.2018 
0 1:00 p.m.  
12.03.2018 
02:00 p.m. 

Other terms & conditions will remain unchanged. 

02 I 
SECTION OFFICE (B&A) 

FOR SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
021-99211917 


	Page 1

